12/1/09

Form PTO-1394 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/20

12-03-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

|--|

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 10358	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Watson Standard Limited, Inc.	No Name: Watson Standard Holdings, Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 614 Hite Road
X Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Harwick
Other	State: Pennsylvania
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 15049
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 20, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) - 1 2009	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,358,618  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
KW268	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David G. Oberdick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Suite 1300	7. Total lee (37 OF IX 2.0(b)(0) & 0.41)
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Into the part of the second secon
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15222	01 FC:8521 40.00 27
Phone Number: 412-456-2881	Deposit Account Number _50-3325
Fax Number: 412-456-2864	Authorized User Name David G. Oberdick
Email Address: docemuslaw.com	December 1, 2009
9. Signature ( ) and ( Coch)	Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
David G. Oberdick	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0764

2009.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Watson Standard Limited, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 614 Hite Road, Harwick, Pennsylvania, 15049, U.S.A. (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered rights, titles, and interests in and to the following mark (hereinafter "THE MARK"):

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Reg. No.</u> <u>Reg. Date</u>

KW268 USA 3,358,618 December 25, 2007

WHEREAS, Watson Standard Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 614 Hite Road, Harwick, Pennsylvania, 15049, U.S.A. (herein "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, effective immediately, its entire right, title and interest in and to THE MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE MARK and all common law and registered rights for all countries and any registrations which may issue in any country including all priority rights under any international conventions, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting THE MARK, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and/or registrations and/or renewal applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

Signed and acknowledged by ASSIGNOR this  $\underline{\mathcal{AD}}$  day of November,

Watson Standard Limited, Inc.

H. Knox Watson, III, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0765

811536.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

(NOTARY SEAL)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared H. Kuox Watson III, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this  $\frac{20}{20}$  day of November, 2009.

**Notary Public** 

**COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA** 

Notarial Seal

Billie R. Unik, Notary Public

Springdale Twp., Allegheny County

My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0766

**RECORDED: 12/01/2009**